

31ST ANNUAL MCLOUTH BBQ BLOWOUT

JUNE 4TH, 2022 MCLOUTH, KS

Sanctioned by KCBS and proclaimed by the Governor of Kansas Kansas State BBQ Championship

Get a dose of hometown goodness and family fun at the 31st Annual McLouth BBQ Blowout and Kansas State Championship where BBQ teams will compete for trophies, ribbons and \$5400 in prize money. This is a family and cooker friendly BBQ contest.

McLouth, KS is located 15 miles north of Lawrence, 25 miles west of Kansas City, 20 miles from Leavenworth and 35 miles from Topeka.

The McLouth Band pie & ice cream, food concessions. We will have breakfast available for cookers Saturday morning.

A free goodie bag will be given to each BBQ team with an annual McLouth BBQ Blowout hat, coupon for one free large bag of ice and other goodies.

For BBQ Site information search for 100 Bulldog Blvd McLouth Kansas 66054 located behind the school sports complex.

Grand Champion \$1200 Prize

Trophy and Ribbon

Qualifies for Am. Royal Inv. Championship And a slot in the entry pool: Jack Daniel's BBQ Championship

Reserve Champion \$750 Prize

Trophy and Ribbon

3rd Place Overall \$500 4th Place Overall \$250 All Categories Prize \$ - 6 Places Ribbons — Ten Places

Mail: Check or Money Order w/ Entry Form to:

McLouth Parks and Recreation PO Box 116 McLouth, KS 66054

For information:

Dan Holwick 913-634-5267 or d.holwick@yahoo.com

ENTRY FORM (Comments Categories: Pork Ribs, Chicken, Pork,	*		time, etc. Please write on back.	
Fees: 20'x20' space: \$155 or 20'x30' space: \$180, Limited Electricity (15 amp):+ \$15 = Sub TOTAL: \$				
Personal Porta Potty:+ \$75, Personal	al Hand Wash	Station +\$75 _	=TOTAL: \$	
Team NameKCBS #email				
Chief Cook	How may yrs @ McLouth BBQ, counting this yr			
Address				
City	_ State	Zip	Phone	
AS CHIEF COOK FOR ABOVE STATED TEAM, OUR TEAM AGREES TO ABIDE BY THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 2022 McLouth BBQ BLOW OUT. In Consideration of your accepting this entry, I the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby, for myself, my team members, heirs, executors, and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the McLouth Recreation Commission, USD #342, the Kansas City Barbeque Society, their co-sponsors, their representatives, successors, and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by me and/or my team members in this event. Further, I hereby grant full permission to the McLouth Recreation Commission and/or agents authorized by them to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. Signature of Chief Cook Date				